Form PTO-1595

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

OMB No. 0651-9011 (exp. 4/94)

11-21-2000



101523595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

11.7.00	11523595
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scott K. Pickett William J. Delveaux	Name: Vertical Networks Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1148 East Arques Avenue
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State. CA ZIP. 94000
□ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 20, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/283,101	
Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No ⊠	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Alan R. Loudermilk	
Internal Address: Suite B	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	□ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10950 N. Blaney Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. 10000 W. Blattey / Worlds	50-0251 (or if insufficient funds, backup account 12-2175)
City: Cupertino State: CA ZIP: 95014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing: Alan R. Loudermilk Signature: Man Loudermilk Date: 11/2/2000	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	Attorney Docket No: <u>VNI013</u>
Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/20/2000 AAHMED1 00000093 122175 09283101 commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

10950 North Blaney Avenue - Suite B - Cupertino, California, 95014 phn: (408) 342-1866 - fax: (408) 342-186S

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 09/283,101

Filing Date: March 31, 1999

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Vertical Networks, Inc. having an address of 1148 East Arques Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94086, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified Application entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MULTIPLE VOICE AND DATA COMMUNICATION WHICH INCLUDES INTERFACE CARDS INCLUDING CONFIGURABLE CLOCKS THAT ARE DYNAMICALLY COUPLED TO A TDS BUS, and in said applications and any and all other applications for patent or similar rights in any country, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent or similar rights of the United States or any other country which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or other official of other countries to issue said Letters Patent or similar rights to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or similar rights that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent or similar rights assigned herein becoming involved in interference or other proceedings relating thereto, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing any preliminary statement or other documents as appropriate, and giving and producing evidence and/or testimony in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent or similar rights of the United States or any other country and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent or similar rights will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar rights may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not be made.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements in the United States and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Loudermilk & Associates • 10950 North Blaney Avenue o Suite B o Cupertino, California 95014 o (408) 342-1866

PATENT REEL: 011247 FRAME: 0233

SIGNATURE(S) AND NOTARIZATION OF SIGNATURE(S) TO ASSIGNMENT	
Signature of First Inventor:	
Name (printed) First Inventor: Scott K. Pickett	
Date of Signature/Execution: 10/20/2000	
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) SS.	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)	
I, MARIA MARGARETICAT, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that Scott K. Dicker, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20 day of 00 to 2000.	
MARGARETICH 10 10 MARGARETICH 10 MAR	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
Signature of Second Inventor: Willy J Ollump	
Name (printed) Second Inventor: William J. Delveaux	
Date of Signature/Execution: 10/20/2000	
STATE OF <u>California</u>)) SS.	
COUNTY OF Santa Clara)	
I, Maria Margaretich a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that which in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 20 day of 000, 2000.	
MARCA MARGARFIICH Contribution to 1202605 No dry Public - Collection of \$ **Contribution of 1202605 No dry Public - Collection of \$ **Contribution of 1202605	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

Loudermilk & Associates • 10950 North Blaney Avenue o Suite B o Cupertino, California 95014 o (408) 342-1866

RECORDED: 11/07/2000